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Lane Vander Hulst's Weekly Blog

January 27, 2015

Another week is in the books for Cedarville bas-
ketball, and it was a good one. We played some
tough teams and came out with two great wins.
They were hard earned wins that we were proud
to get!

At this point in the year, every day and every

game is a grind. Bodies are sore, road trips are long, and home-
work piles up, but we press on nonetheless. "l press on toward the
goal to win the prize for which God has called me heavenward in
Christ Jesus." - Philippians 3:14. In our devotions this week, our
chaplain Dr. Scott Dixon reminded us of this verse. This was a
great reminder to us as a team, in more ways than one. It remind-
ed us to live a Christ-centered life as we press on toward the ulti-
mate goal in life, which is living a life honoring to God and glorify-
ing Him in the process. We were also reminded of our goals we
have set for ourselves this season. This past week we made steps
closer to meeting some of our goals.

Thursday we faced Ohio Valley in front of our home crowd. We
battled with them all game and if you weren't there you missed a
good one! We were able to get another conference win and head
into Saturday’s game at Salem International with some momen-
tum. Saturday, we used that momentum to get another tough win,
this time on the road. Overall we were pleased to get two good
wins and gain more momentum going into this week, but we know
there is still a lot of season left!

Thursday we play Wilberforce at home at 7:45 p.m., and then
Saturday we play Central State at home at 7:45 p.m. in a big con-
ference game! We really appreciate all of your support and feed
off big crowds and the energy you bring. | hope to see everyone
there! Have a great week Jacket fans!!

Walk worthy,
Lane

Lane Vander Hulst is a red shirt sophomore forward from Roswell,
NM majoring in business management.
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Mom and Dad’s
Dairy Bar & Grille

320 N. Main Street
Cedarville, OH

(937) 766-2046

Offering Game
Night Specials

Trophy Sports
Center

Team Sales
sAwards
eUniforms

*School Jackets
*Screen Printing

376-2311

HISTORIC

ESTABLISHED 1802

(937) 767-5501
75 Water Street, Clifton, Ohio

www.cliftonmill.com

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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The Inside Scoop

StatComparison
Current Record 7-12 6-17
Points Scored/Game 72.2 70.7
Points Allowed/Game 78.8 82.7
FG % 431 .409
" P
Official Charter Company of 3-point FG % 247 275
the Cedarville Yellow Jackets” T % 064 653
Accor hotels
Rebounds/Game 31.4 38.1
Assists/Game 13.7 11.2 155 W. Leffel Lane
937 879'3000 Turnovers/Game 14.1 16.3 Springfield, OH
8250 Expansion Way Blocked Shots/Game 3.1 3.2 45506
Dayton, OH 45424 Steals/Game 6.6 7.7
Current Streak w2 ! L1
PROBABLE STARTERS: PROBABLE STARTERS:
Pos. PPG RPG APG Pos PPG RPG APG
3 Austin Pickett (6-1 sophomore) G 10.8 3.3 2.6 2 Patrick Mitchell (6-2 sophomore) G 10.0 6.0 1.7
10 Jason Cuffee (6-4 senior) G 9.4 3.6 21 12 Keenan Smith (6-2 junior) G 4.5 2.2 11
22 Marcus Reineke (6-2 senior) G 17.5 2.5 2.8 23 Malik Breckenridge (6-0 freshman) G 2.5 1.4 15
5  Easton Bazzoli (6-6 sophomore) F 7.4 3.8 1.2 33 Arthur Haggard, Il (6-3 freshman) G 7.6 2.4 1.3
15  Leighton Smith (6-7 senior) C 6.9 4.6 0.8 32 Brandon Murphy (6-8 sophomore) C 8.2 6.6 0.9
Aus tin Pic kett Jason Cuffee M arcus Reineke
Easton Bazzoi Leighton Sm ith

Ramada

w O R L D W | D E

(937) 372-9921  “Please ask about our

Cedarville University

rate”
Proud sponsors of

Yellow Jacket 300 Xenia Town Square
Basketball Xenia, Ohio 43585

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu liraHB iIM ilM SimilTILra81



Taste All That
Life Has To Offer.

Experience the best things in life at the new Courtyard
by Marriott in Downtown Springfield. Stay for a night or
for aweek in our beautifully-renovated hotel. Enjoy our
garden pool, hot tub, business center and complimentary

high-speed InternetTaste the delicious fare of the Mela

Urban Bistro. Or just unwind at the Mela lounge.

taste |life

100 south fountain « downtown springfield « 937.322.3600 « www.melaurbanbistro.com

Cedarville
Village Market

SR 72 North

(Located acrossfrom Cedarville University)
Offering SHELL fuel, groceries,
pizza for your convenience

(937) 766-1201

Qren 7 Days a Week, 6 am to midnight
Pay at the Pump!
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ANDERSON-WILLIAMSON

insurance agency, llC
HOME AUTO FARM BUSINESS HEALTH LIFE

(937) 372-4491
WWW.AWXENIA.COM

Safeco Insurance

3jl Member of Uhcny Mutual <n>np

$3.99 Generics with Club Rx

CCah/&© PHARMACY

9 South Main St. | Cedarville, OH 45314 | 937.766.9900
(Next to the Cedarville Library)

FREE CAMPUS DELIVERY


http://www.melaurbanbistro.com
http://WWW.AWXENIA.COM

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

Dayton, Ohio 45430

937.429-3444

Comfort
Suites

121 Raydo Circle
Springfield, OH 45506
Proud to support the

. 937-322-0707

e All Suite Rooms
* Hot Deluxe Breakfast

Comport
SUITLS

Only 12 miles
from CU!

BIG ORANGE SHOE SHOP

(937)465-6167
Open Daily Mon-Sat.

103 West Baird St., PO Box 605
West Liberty, Oh 43357

Dennis & Julie McIntosh, Owners
\ www.bigorangeshoeshop.com J

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Last Time Out (

Marcus Reineke scored 21 points including a key
three-pointer in the final minute of play to propel
Cedarville to a 71-65 victory at Salem
International in  Great Midwest Athletic
Conference action on Saturday afternoon in
Salem, West Virginia.

It's the first two-game winning streak of the sea-
son for the Yellow Jackets, 7-12 overall and 4-2
G-MAC. Salem slips to 2-14 and 0-7.

Cedarville appeared to be in business when it broke the sev-
enth tie of the game early in the second half. The guests slowly
pulled out to a 66-57 advantage with 4:20 remaining.

However, the Tigers clawed back with eight straight points to cut
the difference to one at the 1:06 mark. That's when Reineke
stepped up.

The senior guard buried a three-pointer from the right corner for
a 69-65 lead with 40 seconds left. He followed that with a steal
and J.C. Faubion accounted for the final with a pair of late three
throws.

Faubion finished with 14 points off the bench. Leighton Smith
came through with 12 points and nine rebounds.

The Yellow Jackets' ramped up the shooting in the second peri-
od to overcome a 33-32 halftime deficit. Over the final 20 min-
utes, they shot 64 percent from the field including 5-for-10 from
deep.

Marcus Reineke

Looking Ahead

Cedarville will host the Central State University Marauders this
Saturday, Jan. 31 in Great Midwest Athletic Conference action.
Tip-off for the Alumni Weekend contest is 7:45 p.m.

The Yellow Jackets host league foe Alderson Broaddus one
week from tonight, Thursday, Feb. 5 for a 7:45 p.m. encounter
with the Battlers.

Follow the Yellow Jackets )

Keep up with Yellow Jacket men’s basketball on the Internet by
logging onto the Cedarville University sports information home-
page. The address is vellowiackets.cedarville.edu and the site
includes the schedule, roster, game statistics, cumulative stats,
game recaps and photos, video highlights, interviews with coach-
es and players plus other special video features.

BACK THE JACKETS ON FACEBOOK, TWITTER,
YOUTUBE, INSTAGRAM AND CU SMS ALERTS

Fans can follow Cedarville University Athletics on Facebook, Twitter
and Instagram. Sign up using the links on the sports information website.
Look for the graphics in the bottom right corner of the main page.

Become a fan on Facebook. On Twitter, you can track the Jackets via
either the web or text message alerts.

Additionally, you can receive SMS (short message service) text mes-
sage alerts on your cell phone by signing up on the CU sports informa-
tion site. You manage your own account in the self-subscribe/unsub-
scribe system.

The service is free, but standard text message rates apply depending
upon the plan you have with your carrier. Click SMS icon at the bottom
right of the website.

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 5
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visit our website at...
www.foremanbiair.com

1-800-640-6308

ShpamING

Industrial & Commercial Roofing Dayton & Minster, Ohio

www.CottermanRoofing.com 937-433-8268

Over 226 years
of experience!

JEREE!

F=F=t | M

937-374-2646

1450 South Patton Street
Xenia, OH 45385
email: SCplay@aol.COm
www.screenplayprinting.com
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IMARKETPLACI

Beaver Valley Shopping Center
3245 Seajay Drive,
Beavercreek, Ohio 45430
www.lofinos.com

937-426-0060

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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FAMILY
of CARS

2014-15 Schedule/Results

Cedarville University “Yellow Jackets” (7-12, 4-2)
November (1-6, 0-0)

Nov. 14 OHIO DOMINICAN% Cedarville W 90-86
Nov. 15 ASHLAND% Cedarville L 60-75
Nov. 18 at Findlay Findlay, OH L77-96
Nov. 22 at Grand Valley State Allendale, MI L 56-71
Nov. 25 HILLSDALE Cedarville L 76-84
HONDA <& > HYunnm Nov. 26 vs Bellarmine+ Evansville, IN L 74-93
Nov. 27 at Southern Indiana+ Evansville, IN L 81-87
ACURA December (2-4, 0-0)

Dec. 2 OHIO CHRISTIAN Cedarville W 70-69
Dec. 6 at Lewis Romeoville, IL L 76-96
Dec. 13 at Mount Vernon Nazarene Mount Vernon, OH L 82-97
Dec. 16 MARYVILLE Cedarville W 62-61
9 3 7 —4 2 6 -— 9 5 6 4 Dec. 20 vs Eckerd$ Tampa, FL L61-74
Dec. 21 at Tampa$ Tampa, FL L64-74

January (4-2, 4-2)
Jan. 8 at Davis & Elkins* Elkins, WV W 69-58
Jan. 10 at Alderson Broaddus* Philippi, WV L71-79
©oomEOIN ] Jan. 15 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN*  Cedarville W 62-60
Jan. 17 TREVECCA* Cedarville L 79-91
Jan. 22 OHIO VALLEY* Cedarville W 91-81
/\ 1 Jan. 24 at Salem International* Salem, WV W 71-65
nu ta Sl D Jan. 29 WILBERFORCE Cedarville 7:45 PM
Jan. 31 CENTRAL STATE* Cedarville 7:45 PM

© D M © February (0-0, 0-0)
Feb. 5 ALDERSON BROADDUS* Cedarville 7:45 PM
Feb. 7 DAVIS & ELKINS* Cedarville 4:15 PM
10 Ki nsey Road Feb. 12 at Trevecca* Nashville, TN 9 PM
Feb. 14 at Kentucky Wesleyan* Owensboro, KY 4:15 PM
Xen ia Ohio 45385 Feb. 19 SALEM INTERNATIONAL* Cedarville 7:45 PM
) Feb. 21 at Ohio Valley* Vienna, WV 4 PM
Feb. 28 at Central State* Wilberforce, OH 4 PM

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS
Watch all home games on LIVE VIDEO STREAM via Stretch Internet
yeiiowjackets.cedarviiie.edu

937.372-6391

All Starting Times Eastern

* Great Midwest Athletic Conference
% Don Callan Classic

+ Southern Indiana Classic

$ Tampa Classic

Rollins Moving & Storage

Rollins
Moving & Storage
Springfield, Ohio

I.C.C. MC-67234 PUCO-14551

OHIO MOVING
SAME OR NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Rollins for Moving

Trophy Sports Center

School Jackets

“MOVERS FOR THREE GENERATIONS'

e Team Sales

LOCAL - NATIONWIDE - WORLDWIDE WITH THE sAwards *Screen Printing
PROFESSIONAL PACKING A CRATING Uniforms
]

Rollins for Storage

WE INVITE YOU TO INSPECT OUR WAREHOUSE
FULLY INSURED CONTAINERIZED STORAGE

376-2311

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 7
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SHERIDAN

&. / \S S O C I/ \T E S AUCTIONEERS. REAL ESTATE BROKER, APPRAISERS, LLC

(937) 767-2021 ugA ffirr
www.SheridanTeam.com W fi *
*& dock t/te

$<ic6etd- a il

t/tc way

@ cd<w/cECc & (Ktty 1Reaf & 4tate, /faction, &

/ffiftzai& aC @ampatty

No-fee consultations available.

The Main
Thing

apparel &
sporting goods

Lonnie Robinson
937-605-9930

largobigbluel@aol.com
As my ole buddy says:
“Keep the main thing, The Main Thing”

Hightech

Automotive
Appointments for sick cars

and unhappy owners;
937.766.9852

105 West Xenia Avenue
Cedarville, OH
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All-Time Series

1,009 wins - 771 losses -
.567 Pct. (62 years)
-thru 1/24/15
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Alderson Broaddus 0
Algoma
Alma

N o

Anderson

Aquinas

Asbury

Ashland
Auburn-Montgomery
Barrington
Bartlesville Wesleyan
Bellarmine

Bellevue

o o w

o o

Berea

Berry

Bethel IN

Biola
Birmingham-Southern
Bliss

Bluefield

Bluffton 22
Brescia
Brock
Bryan 3
BYU-Hawaii
Calvary

Calvin
Campbellsville
Capital

Cardinal Stritch
Carson-Newman
Central State OH
Central State OK
Chaminade
Charleston WV
Cincinnati Christian 4
Clarion
Cleveland State 2
College of WV
Columbia MO
Concord

ooo o

o Rooonvow

o

o

Concordia IN
Concordia M
Concordia NE
Cornerstone
Covenant
Cumberlands KY
Cumberland TN
Daemen

Davis & Elkins
Defiance
Denison

Detroit College
Detroit Tech
Drury

Dyke

Earlham
East-West
Eastern
Eastern Oregon
Eckerd

Edward Waters
Embry-Riddle
Emmanuel
Evangel

Fenn

Findlay

Fisk

Fort Wayne Bible
Franklin IN
Franklin OH
Fresno Pacific
Gannon
Gardner-Webb
Geneva
Georgetown
Giffin

Gordon

rhAp BoOoORroORrWNRFORRPLROROORROKERAEOWWENERrOR OO

w

Goshen
Grace
Graceland

o
@ o

Grand Valley State

Greenville 3
Guelph

Heidelberg

Hillsdale 0
Holy Family 0
Houghton 4
Huntington 6
lllinois Springfield

lllinois Tech 0
Indiana East 5
Indiana Northwest 2
Indiana-Southeast
Indiana Tech 5
Indiana Wesleyan 18
IUPU-Fort Wayne 2

IUPU-Indianapolis
Jamestown ND
John Wesley
Johnson & Wales
Judson

Kennesaw
Kentucky Christian
Kentucky State
Kentucky Wesleyan
Kenyon

King's

Kitty Hawks

Lake Erie

Lake Superior State
Lee

LeTourneau
Lewis

Lincoln Memorial
Lindsey Wilson
Lock Haven
Madonna

Malone
Manchester
Marietta

Maryville
Master's

Mayville State
Mercy

Mercyhurst
Messiah
Miami-Middletown
Michigan-Dearborn
Michigan Lutheran
MidAmerica Nazarene
Milligan

Minot State
Misericordia
Missouri Western
Mount Union
Mt.Vernon Nazarene
Mountain State
Multnomah Bible
Muskingum
Nevada

North Georgia
North Greenville
Northern Kentucky
Northwestern Ohio
Northwood

Notre Dame OH
Nova

Nyack

Oakland City
Oberlin

Ohio Christian
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Mid-Western
Ohio Northern
Ohio State-Marion
Ohio Valley

Ohio Wesleyan
Oklahoma Christian
Olivet

Olivet Nazarene
Oregon Tech
Ottawa

Otterbein

O»—-ObJOObJ-l;l—'HD—'8U'1J>NHHBl—'bJOl—'D—'OH»—-NBj‘D—'OHHHOORLOH&OHHONﬁNHNHOO»—-|—~U'|ONO|—\L\)©O|—~»—-

Records
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Ozarks

Palm Beach Atlantic
Penn State-Behrend
Pikeville

Pillsbury
Pittsburgh-Bradford
Point Loma Nazarene
Point Park
Purdue-Calumet
Quebec-Three Rivers
Queen’s

Quincy

Redeemer

Rio Grande

Robert Morris IL
Roberts Wesleyan
Saginaw Valley St.
Saint Ambrose

Saint Andrews

OPrP OO0OO0OO®Kr OO0 OO0 O

a
)

Saint Francis IN
Saint Joseph's IN
Saint Mary’s Ml
Saint Vincent

Saint Xavier
Salem International
San Diego Christian
Seton Hill
Shawnee State
Shelton

Siena Heights
Sinclair

Sioux Falls
Slippery Rock
Southern Indiana
Southern Oregon
SW Assembly of God
Spring Arbor

St. Edward's
Steubenville
Tampa

Taylor

Tennessee Temple
Texas A&M Intl.
Texas State
Thomas More
Tiffin

Transylvania
Trevecca Nazarene
Tri-State

Trinity Christian
Trinity International
Truett-McConnell
Tulane

U.S. Naval Air Station
Union

Urbana

Villa Madona
Walsh

Warner Pacific
Warner Southern
Waterloo
Waynesburg

West Chester
West Liberty

West Virginia State
Western Ontario
Westminster
Wheaton
Wilberforce
Wilfrid Laurier
William Jewell

roolgrrwurnvnoNOrORNBrORrRONMNRPOWWERRRERMVNBEWOOVWNOOWRROOOORRROIRONODON®O

William Penn
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Wilmington 30
Windsor 1
Wisconsin-Parkside

Wittenberg 12
Wooster 1
Wright Patterson 2
Wright State 4

2014-15 Opponents in Bold

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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500 Rebound Club T

Dozier Carter

. Gary Walthall
. Don Atherton

Ken Rucker
Mugabe Thomas
Ricardo Alliman
Dominic McKinley
Pete Reese

Al Knott

. Barry Chamberlin
. Steve Young

. Drew Borton

. David Barnes

. Daniel Rose

. Drew Baker

. Don Simerly

. David Carr

. Ted Forrest

. Don Smith

. Brian Grant

. El Seabra

. Larry Waite

. Bobby Polack
. John Krueger

. Tim Danube

. Jason Weakley
. Eric Mounts

. Josh Gast

. Gary Holbrook
. David Yeager

. Kim Kauffman
. Jeff Reep

. Chris Reese

. Christopher Walker
. Ryan Short

. Tony Ewing

. Guy Rathmell

-thru 1/17/15-

1,561
1,366
1,246
1,200
1,177
1,109
1,047
1,027
975
973
893
881
820
817
767
732

676
665

659
651

628
627

624
621

593
571

538
533
528
526
513

1961-65
1960-64
1967-71
1989-93
2002-06
2006-10
1988-92
1956-60
1965-69
2000-04
1971-75
2002-06
1989-93
2005-09
1978-82
1984-88
1979-83

1996-2000

1984-85,

1974-77
2010-14
1991-95
1964-68
1993-95
1995-99
1980-84
2001-05
1977-81
2000-04
1969-71
1983-87
1976-80
1974-78
1984-89
2006-10
2004-08
1986-88
2003-07

Your Ad Here?

Promote your business!
Contact Valerie Harmon

at

937-766-6150

Owned and operated
by Ronnie, Sandy &

Toby Acton

ONLINE
ORDERING NOW
AVAILABLE!

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Colonial Pizza and Deli
98 North Main ¢ Cedarville, Ohio 45314

~ 766-5779
colonialpizzacedarville.com

© ® N oo s wDN R
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Eric Mounts
Ken Rucker
John Krueger
Al Knott
Mugabe Thomas
Bruce McDonald
Pete Reese
Josh Gast

Jeff Bradley
Jaden Callahan
Chris Reese
Ryan Short
Dozier Carter

El Seabra
Dominic McKinley
Matt Harner
Jason Weakley
Mike Freeman
Steve Young
Chris Beals
Ricardo Alliman
Barry Chamberlin
Gary Walthall
Mark Womack
Don Atherton
Lane Moody
Jeff Reep

Dave Jeremiah
Austin Foote
Clint Hayes
Frank Back
Drew Borton
Bobby Polack
David Carr
Norris Smith
Marcus Reineke
Brian Grant
Drew Baker
Daniel Rose
Kim Kauffman
Tim Danube
Don Simerly
Don Smith

Tony Ewing
Greg Guiler
Michael Minto
Ted Forrest
Tom Greve
David Barnes
Guy Rathmell
David Dingeman
Mark Combs

1,000 Point Club

-thru 1/24/15-

2,648 1977-81

2,281 1989-93

2,236 1995-99

2,056 1965-69

2,043 2002-06

1,994 1965-69 Eric Ken

1,930 1956-60 Mounts Rucker

1,913 2000-04

1,799 1993-96

1,798 1989-93

1,782 1984-89

1,745 2004-08

1,730 1961-65

1,724 1991-95 \V

1,660 1988-92 John Al

1,621 2007-11 Krueger  Knott

1,618 2001-05

1,558 1984-88

1,531 1971-75

1,451 2006-10

1,443 2006-10

1,442 2000-04

1,406 1960-64

1,357 1978-82 Mugabe Josh

1,335 1967-71 Thomas Gast

1,309 1954-58

1,279 1974-78

1,278 1959-63

1,276 2009-13

1,271 1996-2000

1,270 1988-91

1,269 2002-06

1,249 1993-95 Jeff Jaden

1,248 1979-83 Bradley Callahan

1,238 1959-63

1,231 2011-15

1,161 2010-14

1,158 1978-82

1,156 2005-09

1,155 1976-80

1,152 1980-84

1,129 1984-88 El Dominic

1,126 1974-77 Seabra  McKinley

1,001 1984-85, 86-88

1,083 2000-04

1,081 1988-90

1,079 1996-2000

1,068 1981-85

1,051 1989-93

1,047 2003-07

1,033 1998-2002 Clint Bobby

1,009 1988-90, 91-93 Hayes Polack
HOURS:
—Sunday—

5:00 pm to 11:00 pm
—Monday thru Thursday—
11:00 am to 11:00 pm
—Friday & Saturday—
11:00 am to 12:00 pm

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 9



2014-15 Cedarville University Basketball Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-12 5-3 2-7 0-2
CONFERENCE 4-2 2-1 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-10 3-2 0-6 0-2
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
m  pilaver gp-gs min avq fg-fgqa fq% 3fg-fga 3fq%  ft-fta ft% off def tot avqg ps dq a to blk st pts avq
22 Reineke, Marcus 19-18 560 29.5 112-246 455 51-120 425 58-64 906 11 36 47 25 40 0 53 51 1 17 333 17.5
03 Pickett, Austin 19-17 485 25.5 79-179 441 36-100 .360 11-21 524 13 50 63 33 37 0O 49 52 0 29 205 10.8
10 Cuffee, Jason 19-19 519 27.3 61-165 .370 26-77 338 30-40 750 15 53 68 36 45 1 40 31 7 15 178 9.4
24  Faubion, J.C. 18-7 373 20.7 47-100 470 14-39 359 42-60 700 17 40 57 3.2 37 0 23 26 0 14 150 8.3
05 Bazzoli, Easton 19-14 474 24.9 53-133 398 10-42 238 24-52 462 19 53 72 38 42 0 22 32 5 18 140 7.4
15 Smith, Leighton 19-17 431 22.7 48-83 578  0-0 .000 36-64 563 28 60 88 4.6 55 0 15 27 29 7 132 6.9
23 Bain, Patrick 18-1 316 17.6 31-70 443 10-29 345 22-29 759 8 32 40 22 32 0 20 17 6 9 94 5.2
30 Vander Hulst, Lane 19-0 226 11.9 27-80 338 16-61 262 11-16 688 12 31 43 23 36 1 6 10 2 5 81 4.3
50 Dinnie, David 8-1 80 10.0 9-16 563  0-0 000 1-3 .333 7 12 19 2.4 18 1 3 3 6 2 19 2.4
02 Kraatz, Evan 19-1 310 16.3 12-41 293 8-25 320 4-11 364 8 15 23 12 41 1 29 15 1 8 36 1.9
01 Scott, Connor 5-0 5 1.0 1-2 500 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 o 0 0 0 1 2 0.4
11 Reep, Jason 10-0 17 1.7 12 500 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 1 1 2 02 4 0 0 o 1 o0 2 0.2
12 Blackburn. Sean 5-0 2 04 00 000  0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 o 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
21 Paul, Josh 3-0 2 07 0-0 000  0-0 000  0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 o 0 0 0 o0 0 0.0
Team 38 37 75 2
Total.... 19 3800 481-1117 431 171-493 347 239-360 664 177 420 597 31.4 387 4 261 267 58 126 1372 72.2
Opponents..... 19 3800 524-1116 .470 118-349 .338 331-456 .726 244 526 770 40.5 315 - 273 291 55 121 1497 78.8
One mile north of
Yellow Springs AREA WIDE
on Route 68 DELIVERY
OPEN 7AM TO 10 PM
EVERY DAY “YOUR AL.L OCCASION FLORIST”
372-1436 57 W. Main St., Downtown X?nla
037-325-0629 www.flowerstopofxenia.com
2014-15 Wilberforce University Basketball Statistics
Name IGP!IGS MIN AVG !fg;FGA PCT fg;FGA PCT FG FGA PCT OFF| DEF TOT R'G pE, a! '|'°| BLK ST PTS[P/G
03 CASSIDY, SEAN 21 5 542 25.8 112 302 0.371 34 123 0.276 55 77 0.714 21 40 61 29 33 18 53 3 22 313 149
22 BERRY, DEVONTAE 21 14 566 27.0 111 197 0563 O 4 0.000 22 40 0.550 46 77 123 59 35 16 49 17 23 244
02 MITCHELL, PATRICK 23 10 535 23.3 81 211 0.384 21 88 0.239 48 67 0.716 44 94 138 6.0 57 40 74 4 30 231 H.O
‘32 MURPHY, BRANDON 23 18 543 236 82 168 0.488 O 2 0.000 25 40 0.625 58 94 152 66 55 21 30 24 8 189 8.Z
33 HAGGARD, ARTHUR 23 13 570 248 60 168 0.357 26 86 0.302 29 41 0.707 20 35 55 24 24 31 14 3 20 175 7.6
|04 BEST, SHAWN 23 4 508 221 49 140 0.350 8 27 0.296 44 73 0.603 27 46 73 3,2 40 58 54 0 28 150 e.5;
*42 JOHNSON, ALVIN 22 0 241 11.0 46 88 0523 0 0 0.000 12 21 0.571 22 40 62 28 26 8 24 9 2 104 47
12 SMITH, KEENAN 20 16 401 201 30 80 0.375 13 37 0.351 17 22 0.773 13 31 44 2.2 40 22 24 1 17 90
30 ROBINSON, ALEXANDER 20 1 192 96 19 63 0.302 11 43 0.256 7 9 0.778 7 6 13 0,7 20 9 12 0 4 56 28,
«23 BRECKENRIDGE, MALIK 23 9 312 136 21 69 0.304 12 45 0.267 4 8 0.500 25 33 14 34 34 27 0 10 58 25
44 MCCARTY, JULIAN 21 0 192 91 6 21 0.286 00000 4 110364 14 22 30 17 47 0 10 13 16 0.8
;24 KNOX, STEPHEN 1 0 0 00 O 0 0000 O 0 0.000 O 0 0.000 0 0 0 00 0O 0 O 0O 0 0 0.0
TEAM i ‘B 39 87 4 J
Totals 23 4606 617 1508 0.409 125 455 0.275 267 409 0.653 328 549 877 38.1 412 257 375 74 176 1626 70.7:
Opponents 23 4609 701 1471 0.477 162 433 0.374 339 505 0.671 287 624 911 39.6 356 332 331 60 197 1903 82.7-
Score by Half
Team Name 1" 2 1T OT1 Tot
iWllberforce (Ohio) 752 864 10 1626
Opponent 895 1001 7 1906
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Cedarville University "Yellow Jackets" (7-12)

HEAD COACH:
ASSISTANT COACHES

No

BRRERKEBBO®wN P,

8 R

Player

Connor Scott
Evan Kraatz
Austin Pickett
Easton Bazzoli
Jason Cuffee
Jason Reep
Sean Blackbumn
Leighton Smith
Josh Paul
Marcus Reineke
Patrick Bain
J.C. Faubion
Lane Vander Hulst

PAT ESTEPP (7th year, 13574, .646)
ZACH BROWN, BRANDON SOK

Pos H W

G

O 0 0 6 1T o o

m oo o

6-3
51
61
6-6
64
6-2
510
67
6-6
6-2
6-3
65

185
170
175
210
200
19%5
165

210
160

EBER R

S 0 QW ¥ oY <

9 7Y Y L D

Hometown
South Webster, OH

Allen Park, M
Alpharetta, GA

Pittsburgh, PA
Poca, W

Springfield, OH
Columbus, OH

Manchester, Jamaica

Houston, TX
New Knoxville, OH

Tipp Gty, OH

Indianapolis, IN
Roswell, NM

Cedarville University QUICK FACTS

Location

Founded

President

Enroliment

Affiliation
Nickname

Wi ilberforce University "Bulldogs"

HEAD COACH:

ESBRBRBRNRRB »wng

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Player

Patrick Mitchell
Sean Cassidy
Shawn Best, Jr.
Latron Nelson
Keenan Smith
Devontae Berry
Malik Breckenridge
Stephen Knox
Alexander Robinson
Brandon Murphy
Arthur Haggard, Il

Alvin Johnson

Julian McCarty

Cedarville, OH

1887

Dr. Thomas White

3,620

NCAA I, NCCAA
Yellow Jackets

School Colors
Conference
Athletic Director
Sports Information Dir.
School Website
2013-14 Record

TERRY FUTRELL (4th year)

Pos H W Yr Hometown

G 62 So S Petersburg, AL
F 64 Jr - Dayton, OH

G 58 F  Louisville, KY

F 66 F  Del Ray Beach, AL
G 62 Jr Columbus, CH
HC 63 Jr  Detroit, M

G 60 R Columbus, OH

F 63 S Phoenix, AZ

G 59 So Hint, M

C 68 So  Cincinnati, OH

G 63 F  Gay, IN

F 67 So  Hammond, IN

C 638 So Fort Lauderdale, AL

Blue and Yellow

Great Midwest Athletic
Dr. Alan Geist
Mark Womack
www.cedarville.edu
10-18 (7-7)

3Pt FG
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333

2Pt FG
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222

Free Throws
111111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1111117111111
111111111111
111111111111
1111117111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1111117111111
1111117111111

Fous 3FG 2FG FT TP

12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345

Wilberforce University QUICK FACTS

Location
Founded
President

Enroliment

Affiliation

Nickname

(6-17)

3Pt FG
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333
3333333

Wilberforce, Ohio

Dr. Algeania Freeman

2Pt FG
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
222222222222
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School Colors Green & Gold
Conference Independent
Athletic Director Terry Futrell
Sports Information Director NA

School Website www.wilberforce.edu
2013-14 Record 6-24

Free Throws
1111117111111
111111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
111111111111
1117111111111
111111111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1111117111111
1117111111111
1117111111111
1117111111111

Fous 3FG 2FG FT TP

12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
12345
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G-MAC Men's Basketball

Player of the Week

(Jan. 19-25, 2015)

Daryl Walker

N Ohio Valley mJunior mindianapolis, IN

Ohio Valley's Darryl Walker earned a selection as the Great
Midwest Athletic Conference Men's Basketball Athlete of the
Week as announced by the league on Monday.
Following two games for the Fighting Scots last week,
Walker, a junior guard from Indianapolis, is now the G-MAC's
leading scorer and third-best rebounder.

Walker led Ohio Valley to an attention-grabbing win on the road at Central
State on Saturday with a 24-point outing and was strong in defeat at Cedarville
earlier in the week with a 30-point effort.

He averaged 27 points and eight rebounds in the split decisions and made
21 of his 33 attempts from the field, resulting in nearly a 64-perent shooting clip.

In 32 minutes, Walker was 11-of-16 on all shot attempts, including a pair of
three-point baskets, as he finished with 30 against Cedarville. He grabbed eight
rebounds, dished out five assists and was credited with three steals.

During one stretch of the second half, Walker scored eight straight points for
his team with three shots made and a pair of free throws converted.

Walker was just as efficient two days later in Wilberforce, carving up Central
State's defense for 10 made field goals on just 17 attempts. Again, he finished
with eight rebounds and chipped in three assists and a block and a steal.

Walker is the second Ohio Valley men's basketball player to receive G-MAC
weekly honors this season, joining teammate Robert Smelser.

On the season, Walker is averaging 18.6 points per game and 7.3 rebounds
per contest. He has netted double figures in 13 of OVU's 14 games this sea-
son.

2014-15
Men’s Basketball
Standings
(thru 1/28/15) G-MAC Overall
School w L Pct w L Pct. Streak
Kentucky Wesleyan 5 2 714 16 5 762 W3
Alderson Broaddus 5 2 714 12 6 667 L1
Central State 4 2 .667 12 8 600 L2
Cedarville 4 2 667 7 12 368 W2
Trevecca 4 3 571 8 10 444 Wi
Ohio Valley 4 3 571 5 10 .333 W2
Davis & Elkins 1 6 .143 5 12 294 L6
Salem International 0 7 .000 2 14 125 L4
Other
Games ' . -
T_OI’]ight S:Ilgm\/?rlllfeyrna;ti?j\;llsafLAliljk;r:sst’):.gc:ozgldus, 7:30 PM
in the
G-MAC

Head Coach Pat Estepp

Pat Estepp has been the head men’s basketball coach at Cedarville
University since the 2008-09 campaign. He has guided his alma mater
to an average of 21 victories per season and five national tournament
appearances.

The Yellow Jackets’ first active season in NCAA Division Il resulted
in a 22-9 mark in 2012-13. Estepp was voted the Great Midwest
Athletic Conference Coach of the Year as his team claimed the G-MAC
regular season title, the G-MAC Tournament trophy, and placed third
in the NCCAA Championship.

Cedarville was 23-9 during its NCAA provisional year in 2011-12.
They won the school’s first NCCAA Championship banner in convinc-
ing fashion after entering the 2012 tournament as the No. 1 seed and
winning their three games by an average of 18 points. Estepp was
tabbed NCCAA National Coach of the Year.

Cedarville finished strong again in 2010-11 by winning eight of their
last nine regular season games including the last five in a row. The
Jackets were ranked as high as 14th in the NAIA Division Il poll and
finished at 20-13.

Cedarville won 16 of its last 18 games in 2009-10 to finish 26-9 and
14-2 in the American Mideast Conference as the league runner-up.
The Yellow Jackets, who were rated as high as 8th in the national poll,
later won the AMC Tournament and advanced to the second round of
the national tournament.

Estepp’s inaugural campaign at the helm was full of memorable
accomplishments. He guided the Yellow Jackets to a 27-4 overall
record and a share of the AMC title with a 12-1 league mark. Cedarville
was ranked as high as No. 1 in the country, finished in atie for the No.
2 spot in the final poll, and advanced to the national tournament.

The Jackets assembled a number of school records which included
a l14-game winning streak. They also wiped out all of the previous
marks for defense.

Cedarville led the country in field goal percentage defense with
opponents shooting just 37.9 percent. They also ranked second
nationally by allowing a stingy 60 points per contest which was 10
points per game lower than the old school record.

12 YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL

Estepp’s leadership did not go unnoticed. He
was voted the AMC Coach of the Year as well as
the NCCAA Midwest Region Coach of the Year.

Estepp took on his current position after serving
as an assistant coach for eight years under former
head coach Ray Slagle. He played a key role dur-
ing Slagle's successful tenure with the Yellow
Jackets from 2000 to 2008.

Cedarville won 177 games during that times-
pan, averaged 24.1 wins over the last seven sea-
sons, won three American Mideast Conference
titles, and two AMC Tournament championships.

The Yellow Jackets made five trips to the NAIA Division Il National
Tournament where they never lost in the first round. They advanced to
the semifinals once, the quarterfinals twice, and to the second round
twice.

This is the first head coaching position for Estepp. A 1997 graduate
of Cedarville College with a degree in physical education, he was a
student assistant at the school during his senior year and went on to
acquire coaching experience at all levels of basketball.

Estepp was the 8th grade coach at Cedarville Junior High School in
1996-97. He spent the next year at Clark County Christian High School
in Kentucky where he was the varsity assistant boys basketball coach
and the head coach in golf and tennis.

Estepp spent the 1998-99 season as the junior varsity coach at Oak
Hill (Ohio) High School. He held the same position in 1999-2000 at
South Webster (Ohio) High School which is where he graduated from
in 1993.

Estepp comes from a rich basketball coaching heritage. His father,
Dale, spent 27 years in the profession at Fairfield Union and South
Webster high schools.

Estepp also has a master’'s degree in education from Cedarville
University that he earned in 2008. Pat and his wife, Melanie, reside in
Cedarville with their three children: sons Isaiah, 13, and Grant, 10, as
well as daughter, Merynn, 4.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



Great Midwest Athletic Conference - Men's Basketball

Cedarville (7-12)

WS o) Gelhte M0 Q)

Davis & Elkins (5-12)

KY Wesleyan (16-5)

11/14 vs Ashland L 44-77 11/14 OH DOMINICAN W 90-86 11/14 vs Wayne State W 69-68 11/15 at Southern Indiana L 54-82 11/14 at Tiffin W 83-66
11/15 vs OH Dominican W 66-55 11/15 ASHLAND L 60-75 11/15  at Tiffin L 75-76 11/19 SHEPHERD L 73-75 11/15 vs Wayne State W 73-59
11/19 at Virginia Union W 83-62 11/18 at Findlay L 77-96 11/21  at Ashland L 43-60 11/22 LOCK HAVEN W 76-64 11/19 NORTHWOOD L 72-73
11/22 at Bowie State W 73-72 11/22 at Grand Valley St. L 56-71 11/25 KENTUCKY ST. W 67-64 11/25 at Shawnee State L 64-71 11/22 at Lake Superior St. L 65-69
11/28 at Slippery Rock L 70-80 11/25 HILLSDALE L 76-84 11/28 vs St. Joseph's IN W 78-71 1129 BLUEFIELD W 69-59 11/25 LANE W 81-53
i - 11/29 at Indianapolis L 76-95 11/28 GRAND VALLEY ST. W 61-50
11729 at Gannon W 73-66 11/28 vs Bellarmine L7493 P 123 at Bluefield State L 76-83 /
. 11/29 at So. Indiana L 81-87 12/6 WASH. ADV. W 70-67 11/29 TRUMAN STATE L 64-70
12/3  at Univ of D.C. W 83-73 1277 GEORGETOWN KY L 70.87 12/6  at Ald. Broaddus* L 58-81 1214 t Ohio Valley* W 74-71
- - al 10 Valle -
12/6  DAVIS & ELKINS* W 81-58 122 OH CHRISTIAN W 70-69 12/9 VA-LYNCHBURG W 102-55
. . 12/6 at Lewis L 76-96 12/9 LeMOYNE-OWEN W 70-63 12/6  at Salem Intl.* W 78-65
12/8  at Central Missouri L 62-73 12/17 at Shepherd L 79-91 1214 IL-Sprinafield W 80-61
12/18 SHAW W 67-59 12/13 at Mt. Vernon Naz. L 97-82 12/13 OHIO MW W 72-70 at IL-Springfie -
12/16 MARYVILLE W 62-61 12/16 at McKendree L5969  12/20 OHIO MW W 93-57 12/16 KENTUCKY ST. W 78-58
12/20 GLENVILLE ST. L 66-82 .
) 12/20 vs Eckerd L 61-74 12/20 at LeMoyne-Owen W 92-91 13 atSalem Intl* W 73-68 12/20 vs Hillsdale W 80-76
13 at Ohio Valley* L 56-73 12021 at Tampa L6474 18 atAld. Broaddus* L57-68 15  atOhio Valley* L7375 12021 at Quincy W 95-78
1/5 at Salem Intl.* W 71-63 X . . - .
18  at Davis & Elkins* W 69-58 1/10  at Davis & Elkins* W 82-60  1/8  CEDARVILLE L 58-69 12/31 BREVARD W 98-53
* -
18 CENTRAL ST W 68-57 110 at Ald. Broaddus* L 71-79 1/15 TREVECCA* W 71-62 1/10 CENTRAL STATE* L 60-82 17 OAKLAND CITY W 97-61
1/10 CEDARVILLE* W 79-71 115 KY WESLEYAN® W 6260 117  KY WESLEYAN* W 64-62 114 BLUEFIELD ST L 71-80 1/10 TREVECCA* w 77-71
114 at Wash. Adventist W 70-69 117 TREVECCA* L 79-91 119 WILBERFORCE W 83-61 122 at KY Wesleyan* L 57-68 115 at Cedarville* L 60-62
* -
1/22  at Trevecca W 94-72 /22 OHIO VALLEY* W 91-81 1/22  at Salem Intl.* W 96-76 124 at Trevecca* | 79-84 1/17  at Central State* L 62-64
1/24  at KY Wesleyan* L 48-74 124  at Salem Intl.* W 71-65 1/24 OHIO VALLEY* L 68-78 120 OHIO VALLEY*  7:30 PM 1/22  DAVIS & ELKINS* W 68-57
1/29 SALEM INTL.* 7:30 PM . 1/26  at Kentucky St. L 73-75 1/24 ALD. BROADDUS* W 74-48
1/29 WILBERFORCE  7:45 PM Yy 131  SALEM INTL* 4 PM / o
1/31  OHIO VALLEY* 7:30 PM . 131  at Cedarville* 7:45 PM 1/28 at Oakland City W 69-52
131 CENTRAL ST 7:45 PM 2/5  at Central State*  7:30 PM
2/5  at Cedarville* 7:45 PM 2/5  ALD. BROADDUS*  7:45 PM 2/5  DAVIS & ELKINS* 7:30 PM ] 2/7  atTrevecca* 5 PM
: : . 217 at Cedarville* 4:15 PM N .
2/7  at Central State* 4 PM 277 DAVIS & ELKINS* 4:15 PM 2/7  ALD. BROADDUS* 4 PM 2/12  CENTRAL ST. 8:30 PM
2112 t KY Wesl « 830 PM 2/14 CALIFORNIA PA 4 PM 2/14 CEDARVILLE* 4:15 PM
2/9 WASH. ADVENTIST ~ 7:30 PM 2/12  at Trevecca* 9 PM a esleyan - , :
2/19 TREVECCA* 7:30 PM .
2/14  VA. UNIV.-Lynchburg 7:30 PM 2114  at KY Wesleyan® 4:15 PM 2/14  atTrevecca* 5 PM 2/19  atAld. Broaddus* 7:30 PM
" 2/21 KY WESLEYAN" 4 PM "
2/18 KY WESLEYAN" 7:30 PM 2119 SALEM INTL.® 745 PM 2/19  at Ohio Valley 7:30 PM 2/21 at Davis & Elkins 4 PM
2/21  SALEM INTL." 4 PM 2/25  at Concord 7:30 PM 2/26  SALEM INTL." 8:30 PM
2/21 TREVECCA" 4 PM 2/21 at Ohio Valley” 4 PM
2126 CEDARVILLE" 4 PM 2/28 ALD. BROADDUS 4 PM 2/28 OHIO VALLEY" 4:15 PM
2/28  at Davis & Elkins" 4 PM 2/26  at Central St." 4 PM
11/18 at Glenville State L 83-88 11/18 atAsbury L 104-109 11/14 MARYVILLE L 68-75
11/22 at Carlow PPd 11/20 at West Liberty L 74-120 11/15 TRUMAN STATE W 76-74 r e D .
11/28 vs Lander L81-104 11725 at Mercy L 96-103 11/17 at AL-Huntsville L 70-95
11/29 vs Lenoir-Rhyne L 75-78 11/29 at Hillsdale L52.78 11/22 ILL-SPRINGFIELD L71-78
1214 KY WESLEYAN" L71-74 1214 TREVECCA® L 95-107 11/25 MISSOURI S&T L 78-88 . r O O f
12/6 TREVECCA" L 69-75 12/6 KY WESLEYAN" L 65-78 1129 MCKENDREE L8190
12/1 AL-HUNTSVILLE W 77-64
12/12 vs Bellarmine L 75-97 12/9  at Concordia NY L 83-97 -
12/4 at Salem Inti." W 107-95
12/13 vs So. Indiana L 83-84 12/12 BLUEFIELD ST W 99-86 I n n S
o 12/6  at Ohio Valley" W 75-69 "
83° at wheeling Jesuit L 74-87 12/16 at So. Indiana L71-97
. 12/12 at Missouri S&T L97-107 h I
1/3 ALD. BROADDUS" W 73-56
173 DAVIS & ELKINS® L 68-73 12113 at McKendree W 7162 ACCOF Ote S
1/5 DAVIS & ELKINS" W 75-73
15 ALD. BROADDUS L 63-71 12/15 at St Joseph’s IN L 82-94
1/10 at Oakland City L76-87
1/10 WV TECH W 83-72 12/19 KENTUCKY ST W 65-64
AT wseen Wi W 0008 155 W. Leffel L
: alem ind 113 at McKendree L62-75 1/10 at KY Wesleyan" L71-77 - e e ane
1/22 at Cedarville” L 81-91
1/17 OHIO VALLEY" L 86-90 1/15 at Central State" L 62-71
1/24  at Central State® W 78-68
1/22 CENTRAL STATE" L 76-96 117 at Cedarville® W 81-79
1/26  at Bluefield State W 76-72 . - -
124 CEDARVILLE" L6571 1/22 ALD. BROADDUS" L 72-94 S rln fleld OH 45506
1/29  at Davis & Elkins® 7:30 PM 124 DAVIS @ ELKINS® W 84.79 ]
1/29  at Aid. Broaddus” 7:30 PM
131 at Aid. Broaddus® 7:30 PM 131 at King TN 3 PM
1/31 at Davis & Elkins" 4 PM
217 OAKLAND CITY 4 PM 217 KY WESLEYAN®" 5 PM
209 BLUEEIELD STATE 6 PM 2/11  at Bluefield State 6 PM 2112  CEDARVILLE* 9 PM
2/14  at Ohio Valle: 4 PM
2/14 SALEM INTL.* 4 PM v 2/14 CENTRAL STATE* 5 PM
ille* .
2/19 CENTRAL ST*  7:30 PM 219 at Cedarville 7:45 PM 2/19  at Davis & Elkins* 7:30 PM ‘P roud to su ppo rt the
2/21 CEDARVILLE* 4 PM 2/21  at Central State* 4 PM 2/21  at Ald. Broaddus* 4 PM "
2/26  at Trevecca* 8 PM 2/26  at KY Wesleyan*  8:30 PM 2/26 OHIO VALLEY* 8 PM Yel IOW JaCketS
2/28 at KY Wesleyan*  4:15 PM 2/28  atTrevecca* 5 PM 2/28  SALEM INTL.* 5 PM
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Your source for logo’d hats, jackets,
polos, t-shirts, drinkware, pens,
awards, gifts, etc.

/70-861-0908

www.sweetwaterpro.com

Fresh Pure Chemical Free
Drinking Water

elivery
1-800-800-8124
Complimentary Trial Offer
* Cooler & Dispenser
» Sales & Rental
www.aquafallswater.com

CEDARVILLE
SELF STORAGE

Located at 31 S. Miller St.

Cedarville, OH 45314

937-766-9780
937-399-5490
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Hall of Fame brunch Saturday

Kristen De Vinney G eyer Juie Nourse Hudson Sergio Reyes

Former soccer standout Kristen DeVinney Geyer, basketball All-
American Julie Nourse Hudson, and distance running champion
Sergio Reyes will be the newest members of the Cedarville
University Athletic Hall of Fame.

The three will be inducted during the 2015 Hall of Fame Brunch on
Saturday, Jan. 31 inthe Stevens Student Center. The banquet begins
at 10:00 a.m. in the Event Rooms.

GEYER, a product of Perry, N.Y. who currently resides in Cary,
N.C., was a member of the first Lady Jacket varsity soccer team. She
produced an outstanding four-year career from 1997-2000 in which
she was a two-time NCCAA All-American as one of CU's first two
players to ever earn the honor her freshman season.

Geyer was a three-time NCCAA Midwest Region performer and
was twice voted to the American Mideast Conference team. She still
ranks among the Lady Jackets' top five all-time leaders in goals,
assists, and points.

HUDSON, who still resides in her hometown of Springfield, Ohio,
was a four-time NCCAA All-American during her career from 1997-
2001. She was a four-time NCCAA Midwest Region First Team
choice and four-time all-conference honoree.

Hudson was the 1998 Mid-Ohio Conference Freshman of the Year.
She currently ranks 8th all-time in scoring (1,706) and 8th in rebound-
ing (918).

REYES, a California native who lives in Palmdale, developed a
long list of accomplishments during his brief two-year Yellow Jacket
career from 2000-02. In cross country, he was a two-time NAIA and
NCCAA All-American to go along with the 2002 NCCAA individual
title.

On the track, Reyes was the 2002 NAIA outdoor 10,000 meter
champion and was a six-time NAIA All-American. He was honored in
2002 as the NCCAA Outdoor Outstanding Performer of the Meet.

Over 226 years

of experience

JO B

=t I N

9037-374-2646

1450 South Patton Street
Xenia, OH 45385
email: SCplay@aol.COm
www.screenplayprinting.com
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Season

Points

815 Eric Mounts, 1980-91
783 Ken Rucker, 1992-93
758 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
713 Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
680 Eric Mounts, 1979-80
675 Bobby Polack, 1993-94
667 John Krueger, 1996-97
648 John Krueger, 1997-98
644  Eric Mounts, 1978-79
640 Ken Rucker, 1991-92

Scoring Average

28.1 Eric Mounts, 1980-81
28.0 Pete Reese, 1958-59
26.4 Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
24.6 Bruce McDonald, 1967-68
24.5 Ken Rucker, 1992-93
23.9 Eric Mounts, 1978-79
23.7 Jeff Bradley, 1993-94

23.6
22.7
22.7

Al Knott, 1966-67
Al Knott, 1965-66
Eric Mounts, 1979-80

Field Goals Made

327
302
302
289
279
265
261
257
255
253

Eric Mounts, 1980-81

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
Eric Mounts, 1979-80
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Eric Mounts, 1978-79
John Krueger, 1996-97
Ken Rucker, 1991-92
Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)

.670
.641
.634
.629
.629
.628
.626
.618
.615
.609

Tim Danube (138-206), 1981-82
Don Simerly (159-248), 1987-88
Ken Rucker (302-476), 1992-93
Bobby Polack (265-421), 1993-94
Bobby Polack (183-291), 1994-95
Michael Minto (221-352), 1988-89
Zimmy Nwogbo (191-305), 2012-13
Don Simerly (144-233), 1986-87
Michael Minto (241-392), 1989-90
Ken Rucker (255-419), 1991-92

3-Point Field Goals Made

105 Matt Harner, 2010-11

97  Josh Gast, 2003-04

90  Jeff Bradley, 1995-96

89 Chris Beals, 2007-08

87 Robb Burt, 1999-2000

83  Josh Gast, 2001-02

82  Jeff Bradley, 1993-94

82  Josh Gast, 2002-03

82 Marcus Reineke, 2013-14
81 Matt Harner, 2008-09

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)

468
467
466
461
457
456
455
454
453
452
452

Marcus Reineke (44-94), 2012-13
Brandon Sok (50-107), 2009-10
Jaden Callahan (54-116), 1991-92
Chris Reese (41-89), 1988-89
Jesse Deister (64-140), 1998-99
Jason Weakley (52-114), 2002-03
Zach Brown (50-110), 2011-12
Daniel Hickman (44-97), 2012-13
Austin Foote (53-117), 2009-10
Matt Harner (42-93), 2007-08
Daniel Hickman (42-93), 2011-12

Top 10 Leaders

-thru 2013-14-

Free Throws Made

177
163
161
154
153
152
145
141
139
136

Ken Rucker, 1992-93
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Eric Mounts, 1980-81
Zimmy Nwogbo, 2011-12
Pete Reese, 1957-58
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Pete Reese, 1958-59
George Gorman, 1985-86
Dale Thomson, 1954-55

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)

.892
.883
.876
.876
.870
.863
.857
.852
.851
.847

Chris Reese (91-102), 1988-89
Chris Reese (106-120), 1987-88
Steve Young (78-89), 1972-73

Lane Moody (113-129), 1956-57
Jesse Deister (87-100), 1997-98
Mark Womack (63-73), 1980-81
Bruce McDonald (114-133), 1967-68

Jesse Deister (75-88), 1998-99
John Krueger (126-148), 1997-98
Don Simerly (94-111), 1986-87

Rebounds

437
415
412
402
402
390
390
382
373
365

Dozier Carter, 1964-65
Dozier Carter, 1962-63
Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Mike Wilson, 1966-67
Gary Walthall, 1960-61
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Don Atherton, 1969-70
Mugabe Thomas, 2005-06
Gary Walthall, 1964-65

Assists

326
295
216
209
205
180
179
178
169
165

George Gorman, 1985-86
Curt Berger, 1980-81

Dan Coomes, 1975-76
Rick Hickman, 1979-80
Josh Rang, 1993-94
Jason Marshall, 1999-2000
Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Mark Combs, 1992-93

Blocks

83
80
75
70
66
62
59
54
53
51

Daniel Rose, 2008-09
Michael Minto, 1988-89
Daniel Rose, 2006-07
Daniel Rose, 2007-08
Michael Minto, 1989-90
Ted Forrest, 1999-2000
Daniel Rose, 2005-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Steals

Dominic McKinley, 1990-91
Dominic McKinley, 1988-89
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Gary Harrison, 1988-89
Dominic McKinley, 1989-90
Ken Rucker, 1991-92

Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Ken Rucker, 1990-91

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Career Top 10 Leaders

-thru 1/24/15-

Points

2,648
2,281

Eric Mounts, 1977-81
Ken Rucker, 1989-93

2,236 John Krueger, 1995-99
2.058 Al Knott, 1964-68

2,043
1,994
1,930

Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Pete Reese, 1956-60

1,913 Josh Gast, 2000-04

1,799

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

1,798 Jaden Callahan, 1989-93

Scoring Average

23.2
21.7
21.2
20.1
19.3
18.3
18.0
17.6
16.9
16.7

Eric Mounts, 1977-81

Al Knott, 1964-68

Pete Reese, 1956-60
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Jeff Bradley, 1993-96
John Krueger, 1995-99
Dozier Carter, 1961-65
Bobby Polack, 1993-96
Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Jesse Deister, 1997-99

Field Goals Made
1.058 Eric Mounts, 1977-81

893
842
842
819
816
705
703
698
691

Ken Rucker, 1989-93

Al Knott, 1964-68

John Krueger, 1995-99
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Pete Reese, 1956-60
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Chris Reese, 1984-89

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGMI/G)

.628
.621
.604
.600
.595
.593
.586
.586
.568
.566

Bobby Polack (494-787), 1993-96
Michael Minto (462-744), 1988-90
Ken Rucker (893-1,478), 1989-93
Zimmy Nwogbo (334-557), 2011-13
Tim Danube (449-755), 1980-84
Ricardo Alliman (538-907), 2006-10
Ron Pierce (327-558), 1990-92
Brian Grant (495-844), 2010-14
Mark Womack (603-1,062), 1978-82
Drew Baker (429-758), 1978-82

3-Point Field Goals Made

320
307
290
237
227
225
221
212
206
186

Josh Gast, 2000-04

Matt Harner, 2007-11

Chris Beals, 2006-10

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

Clint Hayes, 1996-2000
Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04
Marcus Reineke, 2011-15
Jason Weakley, 2001-05
Austin Foote, 2009-13
Jaden Callahan, 1989-93

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)

443
437
434
429
420
419
415
405
403
.393
.393

Zach Brown (101-228), 2011-13
Shay Richardson (73-167), 1997-99
Marcus Reineke (221-509), 2011-15
Jesse Deister (109-254), 1997-99
Jason Marshall (87-207), 1998-2000
Matt Harner (307-733), 2007-11
Jaden Callahan (186-448), 1989-93
Mike Freeman (92-227), 1986-88
Jason Weakley (212-526), 2001-05
Todd Pennington (137-349), 1987-91
Keith Minier (53-135), 1998-2000

Free Throws Made

532
520

Eric Mounts, 1977-81
Pete Reese, 1956-60

YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL

471
422
418
394
374
367
362
339

Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Dozier Carter, 1961-65
John Krueger, 1995-99

El Seabra, 1991-95

Al Knott, 1964-68

Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Ryan Short, 2004-08

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)

.874
.862
.833
.821
.819
.803
799
.796
791
.786

Chris Reese (318-364), 1984-89
Jesse Deister (162-188), 1997-99
Ric Watson (195-234), 1971-74
Bruce McDonald (362-441), 1965-69
Bill Trefzger (118-144), 1968-70
Jason Weakley (306-381), 2001-05
John Krueger (418-523), 1995-99
Tony Ewing (148-186), 1984-85, 86-88
Steve Young (287-363), 1971-75
Eric Mounts (532-677), 1977-81

Rebounds

1,561 Dozier Carter, 1961-65
1,366 Gary Walthall, 1960-63, 64-65
1,246 Don Atherton, 1967-71
1,200 Ken Rucker, 1989-93
1,177 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
1,101 Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
1,047 Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
1,027 Pete Reese, 1956-60

975 Al Knott, 1964-68

973 Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04

Assists

565 Jason Weakley, 2001-05

535 Greg Guiler, 2000-04

495 Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
483 Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
469 El Seabra, 1991-95

454 Tom Greve, 1981-85

438 Josh Gast, 2000-04

414 Dan Coomes, 1972-76

412 George Gorman, 1982-84, 85-86
402 Eric Mounts, 1977-81

402 Derrick Hannon, 2008-11

Blocks

287 Daniel Rose, 2005-09

146 Michael Minto, 1988-90
126 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
122 Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
120 Ted Forrest, 1996-2000
117 Ken Rucker, 1989-93

107 Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
95 Brian Grant, 2010-14

93 David Barnes, 1989-93
92 Drew Borton, 2002-06

Steals

371 Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
278 Ken Rucker, 1989-93

233 Jason Weakley, 2001-05
225 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
196 Todd Pennington, 1987-91
186 Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
185 Gary Harrison, 1987-89
182 El Seabra, 1991-95

167 John Krueger, 1995-99
156 David Barnes, 1989-93
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Legacy village

National Church Residences

A DISTINCTIVE SENIOR RETIREMENT COMMUNITY..

Independent Living Patio Homes, Assisted Living,
Memory Care, and a NEW Skilled Rehabilitation Center

. ¢ «*3«3 ¢ 888-712-0837

www.legacyvillagehome5.org

1=1

‘Proud to Support the Yellow Jackets

415 Bellbrook Avenue « P.O. Box 189
Xenia, Ohio 45385-0189
(937) 372-3541 « Fax (937) 372-3141
www.swimk.com

Cedarville Fertilizer (937) 766-2411
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Player Profiles

Austin Pickett
6-1, Sophomore
Guard

Alpharetta, GA
Buford High School

Austin Pickett is back for his second at the
point for the Yellow Jackets....played in all 28
games with 13 starts as a rookie....logged
more minutes (725) than any
other freshman on the
squad....averaged 6.6 points
and 3.4 rebounds....ranked
second on the team with 77
assists....scored in double
figures six times....netted a
career-high 18 points in a 98-
96 verdict over Salem
International.... added 15
markers in a 78-74 win at
Trevecca....made his colle-
giate debut with a career-high
nine assists during a 110-107
double OT win against Saint Joseph’s (Ind.).
High School - Played his prep career at Buford High School....
rated one of the Top 10 point guards in the state of Georgia for
the Class of 2013....played the previous two seasons at Tift
County High School....averaged 16 points and 8 assists as a
junior....led his squad to a state qualifier win over the #5 team in
the country....named to the all-region squad..... GACA All-Star
nominee.
Personal - Broadcast and digital media major at Cedarville
University....born 2/5/95 in Alpharetta, GA.....son of Derek and
Leslie Pickett....has two older sisters.
Career Stats:
Year GP-GS FGM-FGA PCT 3GM-3GA PCT  FTM-FTA  PCT REB  AVG PTS AVG
2013-14  28-13 68-195 349 20-78 .256 2841 .683 94 34 184 6.6
2014-15 1917 79-179 441 36-100 .360 121 524 63 33 205 108

Totals 47-30 147-374 393 56-178 315 39-62 629 157 3.3 389 8.3

FAMILY
CARS

937-426-9564

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu


http://www.legacyvillagehome5.org
http://www.swlmk.com

Gourmet Gift
Baskets
and
Gift Shop

Helping you share the special moments with
the people in your life

20 North Fountain Avenue
in downtown Springfield

937-324-9774

www.thebestgourmetgiftbaskets.com
Local delivery and nationwide shipping

Mom and Dad’s
Dairy Bar & Grille

320 N. Main Street
Cedarville, OH

(937) 766-2046

Offering Game
Night Specials

13 E. Chillicothe St.,
Cedarville, OH

766-7299
“We Back the Jackets!”

— )

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

January 27, 2015

RANK SCHOOL RECORD POINTS PREVIOUS
Indianapolis (13) 17-0 397 1
2 Lincoln Memorial (3) 18-0 381 2
3 Florida Southern 17-1 303 3
A Barry 15-1 350 4
5 Augustana (S.D.) Dl 334 6
6 BeUarmine 16-2 317 7
7 Minnesota State-Moorhead 21 312 8
Argeto Stale 17-1 284 _T]_
9 Colorado-Colorado Springs 17-2 253 2
I) West Liberty 16-2 238 5
]1 Mario State 16-3 217 14
2 Tarlolon Stale 16-2 22 15
13 Colorado Mines 16-2 ZD 9
14 Azusa Pacific 17-2 I]. 17
15 Mount OSve 18-2 178 16
16 Cel Baptist 152 144 D
17 BYU-Hawaii 15-2 128 Z. 1
18 Minnesota Slate-Mankato 16-3 ]2) Z)
16 UNC-Pembroke 17-2 m 13
Z) Wisconsin Parkskle 16-2 (1 D
Z. Indiana (Penn.) 17-3 81 25
2 Ferris Stale 15-3 85 18
23 Si. Edwards (Toxos) 16-2 51 NR
24 Western Oregon 16-3 41 NR
25 Texas A&M-Ccmmurco 15-3 Z) NR

Dropped out: No. 22 Central Missouri, No. 23 Midwestern State, No. 24 Lynn.

Others receiving votes: American International 18, Lake Superior State 18, Columbus State 15.
Northern State 13, Midwestern State 12, King 11, Central Missouri 9. Seattle Pacific 9. Paine 6.
Saginaw Valley State 6, University of the Sciences 4, Glenville State 3. Southern Connecticut State 3.
Lynn 2. West Georgia 2, Central Washington 1, Michigan Tech 1

DIVISION Il STRATEGIC PO NING PLATFORM
3,7,0

multiple opportunities
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Springfield, Ohio

937-325-8480

RUDY’'S

SVOKE#  HOEE

2222 S Limestone St Springfield, O il 45505 (W7) « 2

At Rudy’s Smokehouse
and Catering we like to
go above and beyond
your expectations.We
put our heart and soul
into all of our food,
making sure that

every bite is better
than the last

erium
group

888.4.Cerium

theceriumgroup.com

PRINT | PROMO | APPAREL | FULFILLMENT | DESIGN
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Jackets Succeed in Classroom

CEDARVILLE, Ohio - Cedarville University student-athletes con-
tinue to be just as impressive in the classroom as they are in the
field of competition.

The Yellow Jackets remain among the best in Division I
according to the recently released NCAA Academic Success
Rate data.

CU tied for 12th nationally among 313 Division Il schools in
Federal Graduation Rate at 78 percent. The FGR computes the
percentage of student-athletes, who earned their degree in the
six-year window from the 2007-08 academic year through 2012-
13.

The Academic Success Rate (ASR) calculates how student-
athletes are making satisfactory progress toward a degree.
Cedarville, at 91 percent, tied for 21st in the country in that cate-
gory.

Fran Campbell, Assistant Academic Vice President for Student
Success & University Registrar, proclaimed, "We are pleased to
confirm that the academic success and graduation rates for our
student-athletes remain very strong, and even improved in com-
parison with last year's commendable percentages.

"Although the graduation rate for our overall student body
decreased slightly to 70% for this reporting cycle, this rate for our
student-athletes increased to 78%. This is a notable comparison
which reflects very positively on the quality and achievements of
our student-athletes!"

According to the NCAA report, the FGR for all Division Il stu-
dent-athletes across the country is 55 percent, an improvement of
one percent over last year, while the rate for the overall student
body remained the same at 48 percent. The DIl national ASR
average is 71 percent.

Athletic Director Dr. Alan Geist added, "This is a great achieve-
ment. God continually blesses Cedarville University with tremen-
dous student-athletes who take all aspects of their education seri-
ously.

"As always, | want to say thanks to our coaching staff and to
each member of our faculty, staff, and administration for all they
have done to help our student-athletes be successful in the class-
room."

Highlights:

« Yellow Jacket student-athletes tied for 12th nationally among
313 Division Il schools in Federal Graduation Rate (78%).

¢ CU student-athletes tied for 21st in the country in Academic
Success Rate (91%).

« Yellow Jacket student-athletes’ FGR of 78% compares to 70%
for the overall student-body.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



2014-15 Cedarville University Cheerleaders

* Cassie Brown / Catawba, OH

» Ryan Coffman / Springfield, OH

* Brooke Hamende / Noblesville, IN
* Jessica Hand / Warsaw, IN

* Brydon Koch / Bellbrook, OH
 Kayla Marks / Fleming, OH

* Kristian Marks / Fleming, OH

» Corey Newlen / Vincent, OH

* Saraleah Park / Rochester Hills, Ml

» Steve Reeves / Tipp City, OH

The Cedarville University Cheerleaders and Mascot takes great
pride in giving 100% at Yellow Jacket basketball games. This group
is dedicated to upholding the rich traditions of Cedarville University ) .
through leadership skills, dedication, commitment, community * TIM Silver / Carrollton, OH
involvement, mentorship to the youth of today and promoting school

spirit through sporting events, exhibitions and competitive events. » Matthew Smith / Cincinnati, OH

 Mitchell Ryan / Hopkins, Ml

SUPPORT NG YOURTEAM ON AND OFF THE FIEFD

YO hio Valley

Pictured from left to right:

Ryan Chamberlin, AT; Shila Obee, AT: Spo rtS m ed I C I n e

Justin Stannll, AT; Aaron Bair; AT, CSCS;

Michael Willets, MS, AT . .. . .
Athletic lraining & Injury Prevention

Your Ohio Valley Team Of Professionals Certified Concussion Management &Testlng
Medical Director: lan Thompson, M.D., M.S., FA.A.O.S. Sports Peiformane _hnhancement

. .. . . Walk-In Clinic
Director of Sports Medicine: Michael Willets, MS, AT Sports Injury Helpline

Aai (n Bair, AT, CSCS; Ryan Chamberlin, AT; Pupil Activity Program (PAP) Ccrtilication lraining
Shila Obee, AT;Justin Stannll, AT; CPR raining
Noshir Deboo, MD;John Dobson, MD; Sports Injury Helpline
David Galluch, MD; Tarsem Garg, MD; 037 521-4960

Lance Tigyer, DO; Kevin Zartman, MD; Philip Cain, DPM;
Donald LeMelle. DPM: David Anon FL DPT’ AT .
Helpline lor access
Megan Chojnacki, PT, MPT; Wade Rice, PT, DPT, CSCS; to a sports medicine

Terne vVilborn-Halverson, PT, DEM professional

Call our Sports Injury

140 W. MAIN ST.fSPRINGFIELD 937.521.4960 OVSPORTSMEDICINE.COM
yellowjackets.cedarville.edu YELLOW JACKET BASKETBALL 19



ConnorSoait
6-3, Guard
Senior
South Webster, OH
@connorcayton25

JasonReep
6-2, Guard
Junior

Springfield, OH

B/anKraatz
511, Guard
Freshman
AlenPark,MI
@Kraatz_10

SeanBlackioum
5-10, Guard
Freshman
Columbus, OH

Patrick Bain
6-3, Guard
Freshman

Tipp Gty, OH
@Patrick_A Bain

2014-15 Cedarville University

AustinPickett
6-1, Guard
Sophomore
Alpharetta, GA

@APTOOFye

LeightonSith
6-7, Center
Senior

Manchester,Jamaica

@Uball_15

JC Faubion
6-5, Guard
Sophomore
Indianapolis, IH
@JCFaubionl

#CUJackets

Men's Basketball

EastonBazzoli
6-6, Forward
Sophomore

Pittsburgh, PA
@EastonBazz5

JoshPaul
6-6, Guard/Forward
Sophomore
Houston, TX

Lane VanderHulst
6-6, Forward
Sophomore
Roswell, HM

@LaneVanderHulst

fg

JasonQuffee
6-4 Guard
Senior
Poca, WV
@iculf_I0

Marcus Reineke
6-2, Guard
Senior
HewKnoxville, OH
@MJ_Reineke
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